
2025 North Dakota State Softball
Overall Statistics for North Dakota State (as of May 08, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 19-31   Home: 3-6   Away: 6-14   Neutral: 10-11   SummitLeague: 6-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

42 Chloe Woldruff  . 3 1 8 49-49 129 12 41 5 2 1 17 53  . 4 1 1 12 2 11 0  . 3 8 2 1 5 0-0 57 29 4  . 9 5 6

 7 Star Cortez  . 2 8 6 50-50 154 24 44 3 2 0 7 51  . 3 3 1 13 1 17 0  . 3 4 5 0 3 11-14 66 5 2  . 9 7 3

 4 Rylee Henderson  . 2 8 5 47-47 130 10 37 9 0 0 21 46  . 3 5 4 10 1 15 0  . 3 3 8 1 2 1-2 43 93 8  . 9 4 4

50 Amai Hanta  . 2 4 6 47-43 122 33 30 4 4 1 12 45  . 3 6 9 18 5 26 1  . 3 6 3 1 4 20-22 56 92 11  . 9 3 1

12 Bella Dean  . 2 3 8 49-49 143 20 34 7 1 6 31 61  . 4 2 7 9 1 9 1  . 2 8 0 4 0 1-1 109 79 5  . 9 7 4

35 Zoe King  . 2 0 8 49-49 125 10 26 3 0 0 11 29  . 2 3 2 12 0 6 1  . 2 7 1 3 3 1-1 305 22 3  . 9 9 1

--------------------

20 Taylinn Warren  . 3 6 0 24-14 50 14 18 0 0 0 5 18  . 3 6 0 2 0 6 0  . 3 8 5 0 5 3-3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 6 Jessica Delatorre  . 2 6 1 29-26 69 10 18 5 0 3 8 32  . 4 6 4 13 3 21 1  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 61 6 0 1.000

15 Jasmyn Yessian  . 2 1 8 34-33 87 7 19 3 1 0 13 24  . 2 7 6 10 0 10 0  . 2 9 9 0 1 1-2 83 21 3  . 9 7 2

55 Savannah Henzler  . 2 1 8 35-31 78 12 17 1 2 2 18 28  . 3 5 9 13 5 10 0  . 3 5 4 3 0 1-2 33 1 0 1.000

22 Ella Claus  . 2 0 0 31-15 35 9 7 2 0 0 5 9  . 2 5 7 6 1 11 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 15 0 3  . 8 3 3

21 Macy Fry  . 2 0 0 10-6 15 1 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 6 2 2  . 8 0 0

17 Lileigh Nieto  . 1 5 2 31-21 46 5 7 1 0 0 5 8  . 1 7 4 3 3 17 0  . 2 4 1 2 0 0-1 43 3 3  . 9 3 9

47 Ava Chavarria  . 1 1 4 34-17 35 6 4 1 0 0 2 5  . 1 4 3 6 0 5 1  . 2 4 4 0 1 3-3 19 0 2  . 9 0 5

Totals  . 2 5 0 50 1218 173 305 44 12 13 156 412  . 3 3 8 128 22 166 5  . 3 2 9 15 24 43-52 901 409 50  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 3 4 4 50 1287 271 443 72 15 34 250 647  . 5 0 3 145 17 140 12  . 4 1 3 15 21 60-70 934 394 56  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (303), Opp (316). DPs turned - Team (25), Opp (17). CI - Team (1), Yessian 1, Opp (1). Picked off - Hanta 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

99 Savy Williams  4 . 8 8 6-13 26 14 7 2/0 0 104.2 156 88 73 41 46 22 3 9  . 3 4 1 2 7 0 4 8

54 Piper Reed  5 . 6 9 6-9 22 15 5 1/0 1 87.1 133 80 71 33 41 24 6 9  . 3 5 6 4 2 0 6 8

 5 Addie Bowers  6 . 1 4 3-6 17 12 1 0/0 1 51.1 74 49 45 30 20 14 6 9  . 3 4 3 5 1 0 3 3

--------------------

 9 Kaitlyn Dunford  5 . 8 2 3-1 18 4 1 1/0 3 39.2 61 36 33 19 21 10 0 4  . 3 4 9 7 3 0 2 1

91 Madison Wihlm  7 . 2 7 1-2 9 5 1 1/0 0 17.1 19 18 18 22 12 2 0 3  . 2 9 7 2 4 0 0 1

Totals  5 . 5 9 19-31 50 50 15 5/0 5 300.1 443 271 240 145 140 72 15 34  . 3 4 4 20 17 0 15 21

Opponents  2 . 7 2 31-19 50 50 20 12/6 5 311.1 305 173 121 128 166 44 12 13  . 2 5 0 16 22 0 15 24

PB - Team (5), Delatorre 3, Yessian 2, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Yessian (28-35), Williams (20-23),

Reed (19-21), Delatorre (19-21), Z. King (13-14), Dunford (9-10), Bowers (9-10), Wihlm (3-6).



2025 North Dakota State Softball
Overall Statistics for North Dakota State (as of May 08, 2025)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 6 Jessica Delatorre 67 61 6 0 1.000 0 19 2  . 9 0 5 3 0

55 Savannah Henzler 34 33 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Addie Bowers 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

91 Madison Wihlm 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

35 Zoe King 330 305 22 3  . 9 9 1 21 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

12 Bella Dean 193 109 79 5  . 9 7 4 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Star Cortez 73 66 5 2  . 9 7 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Jasmyn Yessian 107 83 21 3  . 9 7 2 2 28 7  . 8 0 0 2 1

42 Chloe Woldruff 90 57 29 4  . 9 5 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

54 Piper Reed 19 2 16 1  . 9 4 7 2 19 2  . 9 0 5 0 0

 4 Rylee Henderson 144 43 93 8  . 9 4 4 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Lileigh Nieto 49 43 3 3  . 9 3 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Savy Williams 29 1 26 2  . 9 3 1 1 20 3  . 8 7 0 0 0

50 Amai Hanta 159 56 92 11  . 9 3 1 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 Ava Chavarria 21 19 0 2  . 9 0 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Kaitlyn Dunford 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 1 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

22 Ella Claus 18 15 0 3  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Macy Fry 10 6 2 2  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Taylinn Warren 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1360 901 409 50  . 9 6 3 25 60 10  . 8 5 7 5 1

Opponents 1384 934 394 56  . 9 6 0 17 43 9  . 8 2 7 10 1

Hitting minimums - 50% of Games   2.0 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


